503692672 02/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739310

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
WILLMAR FABRICATION	N, LLC		09/10/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΛ						
Name:	A CLAUSSEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC						
Street Address:		3 GULF SHORE BLVD.					
City:	NAPLES						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34103						
	0+100						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8						
Property Type		Number]				
Application Number: 1309		97974	-				
Application Number: 1353		33168					
Application Number: 1421		13118					
		56977					
· · ·		3567	-				
		014028710	-				
Application Number: 294		51212					
		06405	-				
]				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•)305-1228					
		e-mail address first; if that is una hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser					
Phone:		8051219					
Email:		ehart@mrgiplaw.com					
Correspondent Name:		THEW C. GOEDEN					
Address Line 1:		111 3RD AVENUE SOUTH					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 350					
Address Line 4:	MINI	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW C. GOEDEN					
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew C. Goeden/					
DATE SIGNED:		02/15/2016					

503692672

PAIENI REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0512

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign-WillmarToClaussen#page1.tif source=Assign-WillmarToClaussen#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Willmar Fabrication, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation having its post office address at 2400 19th Avenue SW, Willmar, Minnesota 56201, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions described in

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Docket No.
13/097,974	04/29/2011	8,696,296	04/15/2014	Seed Tender	387,00040101
13/533,168	06/26/2012			Spray Hood	365.00060101
14/213,118	03/14/2014			Implements, Implement Systems, and Methods for Displacing Ground Material	387.00070101
13/956,977	08/01/2013			Vent Apparatus	387.00080101
14/213,567	03/14/2014			Vent Apparatus	387.00080102
PCT/US2014/028710	03/14/2014			Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Material Transfer	387.00090201
29/461,212	07/19/2013			Broadcast Hood (Design)	387.00100101
29/506,405	10/15/2014			Spray Hood Attachment System (Design)	387.00110101

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Claussen Technology, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its post office address at 3483 Gulf Shore Blvd, Naples, FL 34103, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any application identified above and the inventions disclosed in any application identified above, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does further agree, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates, and the like, which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Claussen Technology, LLC as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

And, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, thet no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Page 1 of 2 (Assignment - Willimar Fab to Claussen Tech)

> PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0514

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

For and on behalf of

Willmar Fabrication, LLC by its authorized officer

Signature

X

. . .

Steven W. Claussen Printed Name

Davé

President Title For and on behalf of

Claussen Technology, LLC by its authorized officer

Signature

Steven W. Claussen Printed Name Date

Managing Member Title

STATE OF Minness)) ss. COUNTY OF Kandiush 3

On this 11^{25} day of <u>September</u>, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>Steven W.</u> <u>Claussen</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

STATES CONTRACTOR STATES JEANETTE FOLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Explices Jan. 31, 2020 ______

RECORDED: 02/15/2016